

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU  
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

**CJ Court**

Case: LPA No. 162/2024

Onkar Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :-

Mr. B S Manhas, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE(ACTING)**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**05.08.2024**

Notice to the respondents.

Requisite steps for service of notice shall be taken within a week's time.

Dasti service is also permitted.

List for consideration on 4<sup>th</sup> September 2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI) (TASHI RABSTAN)  
JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE(A)**

SRINAGAR

05.08.2024

SUNITA/PS