

Sr. No. 5

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**LPA No. 162/2024**

Onkar Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amarvir Manhas, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**11.10.2024**

1. List before the same Bench on **14.10.2024** that has heard the matter on 09.10.2024.

(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE

**Jammu**  
11.10.2024  
*Neha-II*