

Sr.No. 06

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CJ Court**

Case : LPA No. 162/2024 in  
[WP(C) No. 3475/2019]

Onkar Singh

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amarveer Singh Manhas, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assisting Counsel vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

06.05.2026

Order dated October 09, 2024 reveals that the matter was heard in part  
by the Division Bench headed by Brother Sanjeev Kumar-J.

Be placed before the same Bench.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)  
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu**

06.05.2026

Pawan Chopra/Secy